

Amendment A00002
Solicitation Number VA256-17-Q-1108

Questions & Answers

1. The 70 chairs requested only require about a third of the 140 Yds that you have spec'd. Can you tell me if this was done on purpose or was your intent to provide sufficient fabric just for these chairs?

Answer: The intent is to provide fabric for the 70 chairs. No additional fabric is required.

Secondly, can we provide a bid with the fabric listed as "included" and provide a price for the chairs only with fabric included?

Answer: Yes, the cost of the fabric should be included in the price of the chairs.